whole or in part on any date, at such times and at such optional redemption prices as shall be

determined by the Designated Officers in the relevant Bond Order. Such optional redemption

prices shall be expressed as a percentage of the principal amount of Bonds to be redeemed,

provided that such percentage shall not exceed one hundred three percent (103.00%), plus

accrued interest to the date of redemption. If less than all of the Outstanding Bonds of a Series

are to be optionally redeemed, the Bonds to be called shall be called from such Series, in such

principal amounts, and from such maturities as may be determined by the City and within any